

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13285/2006

BUTIRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Dr Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mrs K.Sharda Devi ,Adv
Mr Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1,2 and 5 to
8.

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last chance, to
complete service on respondent Nos. 9 to 11. Respondent No.4
is no more.

Take steps within four weeks. Issue fresh notice to
unserved respondents.

List again on 24.9.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13285/2006

BUTIRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Dr Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mrs K.Sharda Devi , Adv
Mr Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1,2 and 5 to
8.

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last chance, to
complete service on respondent Nos. 9 to 11. Respondent No.4
is no more.

Take steps within four weeks. Issue fresh notice to
unserved respondents.

List again on 24.9.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj