

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13285/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in SA No. 130/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BUTIRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mrs K.Sharda Devi ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has taken
steps for service on respondents 9 to 11. The Registrar on 23.09.2008
noted that the petitioner has not taken steps for the same and he has
also not taken steps against deceased respondent No.4. Finally, 12
weeks time for bringing LRs. of 4th respondent on record failing
compliance petition against respondent 4 shall stand dismissed.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master