

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13285/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in SA No.130/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BUTIRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mrs K.Sharda Devi ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is allowed six weeks'
time to cure the defects in application for substitution of
the respondent No. 4 and serve unserved respondents Nos. 9,
10 and 11.

(Sonia)
Sr PA

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master