

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13285/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in SA No.130/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BUTIRAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable
on 29.07.2013. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve the unserved
respondents before the next date of hearing failing which the special
leave petition shall stand dismissed in its entirety without further
reference to the Court.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |